UltraSIL™ Polymer-Housed VariSTAR™ HC High-
Strength Hollow Core Station-Class Surge Arresters
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
COOPER POWER
SERIES
Surge Arresters
MN235026EN
Effective August 2019

Creepage
Distance
(inches)
1.2/50
Impulse
(kV, crest)
60Hz, dry
60 seconds
(kV, rms)
60Hz, wet
10 seconds
(kV, rms) Weight(lbs)
3 UHAF003002A1445A11 26.1 6.5 12 67.7 221 136 124 50.1
6 UHAF006005A1445A11 26.1 6.5 12 67.7 221 136 124 50.4
9 UHAF009007A1445A11 26.1 6.6 12.1 67.7 221 136 124 50.8
10 UHAF010008A1445A11 26.1 6.8 12.3 67.7 221 136 124 50.8
12 UHAF012010A1445A11 26.1 7.2 12.7 67.7 221 136 124 51
15 UHAF015012A1445A11 26.1 7.9 13.4 67.7 221 136 124 51.2
18 UHAF018015A1445A11 26.1 8.8 14.3 67.7 221 136 124 51.6
21 UHAF021017A1445A11 26.1 9.4 14.9 67.7 221 136 124 51.6
24 UHAF024019A1445A11 26.1 9.5 15 67.7 221 136 124 52.1
7
UltraSIL™ Polymer-Housed VariSTAR™ UHAF and UXLG High-Strength Hollow Core Station-Class Surge Arresters
InstallatIon and MaIntenance InstructIons   MN235026EN   August 2019
Table 1 . Dimensions, Clearance Requirements and Weights of UHAF High-Strength Hollow Core

to-Phase
Cearance
(inches)
Creepage
Distance
(inches)
1.2/50
Impulse
(kV, crest)
60Hz, dry
60 seconds
(kV, rms)
60Hz, wet
10 seconds
(kV, rms) Weight(lbs)
27 UHAF027022A1445A11 26.1 10.4 15.9 67.7 221 136 124 52.4
30 UHAF030024A1445A11 26.1 11.2 16.7 67.7 221 136 124 52.5
33 UHAF033027A1445A11 26.1 12.3 17.8 67.7 221 136 124 52.9
36 UHAF036029A1445A11 26.1 12.8 18.3 67.7 221 136 124 52.9
39 UHAF039031A1445A11 26.1 13.7 19.2 67.7 221 136 124 53.4
48 UHAF048039A2445A11 34.5 16.3 21.8 114.2 342 205 174 62.7
54 UHAF054042A2445A11 34.5 17.3 22.8 114.2 342 205 174 62.7
60 UHAF060048A2445A11 34.5 19.4 24.9 114.2 342 205 174 63.6
66 UHAF066053A2445A11 34.5 21.1 26.6 114.2 342 205 174 63.8
72 UHAF072057A2445A11 34.5 22.5 28 114.2 342 205 174 64.3
78 UHAF078062A3645A11 44.6 24.2 29.7 170 488 290 240 74.6
84 UHAF084068A3645A11 44.6 26.3 31.8 170 488 290 240 75
90 UHAF090072A3645A11 44.6 27.6 33.1 170 488 290 240 75.5
96 UHAF096076A3645A11 44.6 29 34.5 170 488 290 240 75.9
108 UHAF108088A4845A11 54.6 33.2 38.7 225.9 635 375 305 92.2
108 UHAF108084A4845A11 54.6 31.8 37.3 225.9 635 375 305 91.7
120 UHAF120098A4845A11 54.6 36.6 42.1 225.9 635 375 305 93
132 UHAF132106A4845A11 54.6 46.9 59.9 225.9 617 344 324 94
138 UHAF138111A4845A11 54.6 48.6 61.6 225.9 617 344 324 94
144 UHAF144115A4845A11 54.6 50 63 225.9 617 344 324 94.8
162 UHAF162130A6045A11 79.1 55.2 68.2 284.2 833 481 423 144.3
168 UHAF168131A6045A11 79.1 55.5 68.5 284.2 833 481 423 144.3
172 UHAF172140A7245A11 89.1 58.6 71.6 340.1 979 566 489 154.9
180 UHAF180144A7245A11 89.1 60 73 340.1 979 566 489 155.3
192 UHAF192152A7245A11 89.1 62.7 75.7 340.1 979 566 489 156.2
198 UHAF198160A8445A11 99.2 65.5 78.5 395.9 1105 634 564 167
204 UHAF204165A8445A11 99.2 67.2 80.2 395.9 1105 634 564 167.5
216 UHAF216174A8445A11 99.2 70.3 83.3 395.9 1105 634 564 168.4
228 UHAF228180A8445A11 99.2 72.4 85.4 395.9 1105 634 564 168.8
240 UHAF240190A9645A11 109 83.8 105 451.8 1148 679 556 201.1
258 UHAF258209A9645A11 109 90.4 111 451.8 1148 679 556 202.8
264 UHAF264212A9645A11 109 91.4 112 451.8 1148 679 556 203.3
276 UHAF276220A9645A11 109 94.2 115 451.8 1148 679 556 203.8
288 UHAF288230A9645A11 109 97.6 119 451.8 1148 679 556 205.1
* Phase-to-Ground clearances are expressed as minimum arrester centerline-to-ground distances. Phase-to-Phase clearances are expressed as minimum
arrester centerline-to-centerline distances. Phase-to-Phase and Phase-to-Ground clearances are based upon arrester protective characteristics and should be
adjusted accordingly to meet local clearance requirements for energized equipment.
8

Creepage
Distance
(inches)
1.2/50
Impulse
(kV, crest)
60Hz, dry
60 seconds
(kV, rms)
60Hz, wet
10 seconds
(kV, rms) Weight(lbs)
3 UXLG003002A1445A11 26.9 6.5 12 68.1 221 136 124 65.2
6 UXLG006005A1445A11 26.9 6.5 12 68.1 221 136 124 65.8
9 UXLG009007A1445A11 26.9 6.5 12 68.1 221 136 124 66.6
10 UXLG010008A1445A11 26.9 6.6 12.1 68.1 221 136 124 66.6
12 UXLG012010A1445A11 26.9 7 12.5 68.1 221 136 124 67.2
15 UXLG015012A1445A11 26.9 7.5 13 68.1 221 136 124 67.6
18 UXLG018015A1445A11 26.9 8.3 13.8 68.1 221 136 124 68.6
21 UXLG021017A1445A11 26.9 8.8 14.3 68.1 221 136 124 68.6
24 UXLG024019A1445A11 26.9 8.9 14.4 68.1 221 136 124 69.6
27 UXLG027022A1445A11 26.9 9.6 15.1 68.1 221 136 124 70.3
30 UXLG030024A1445A11 26.9 10.4 15.9 68.1 221 136 124 70.6
33 UXLG033027A1445A11 26.9 11.3 16.8 68.1 221 136 124 71.6
36 UXLG036029A1445A11 26.9 11.8 17.3 68.1 221 136 124 71.6
39 UXLG039031A1445A11 26.9 12.6 18.1 68.1 221 136 124 72.7
48 UXLG048039A2445A11 35.3 14.9 20.4 114.7 342 205 174 87.9
54 UXLG054042A2445A11 35.3 15.8 21.3 114.7 342 205 174 87.9
60 UXLG060048A2445A11 35.3 17.7 23.2 114.7 342 205 174 90
66 UXLG066053A2445A11 35.3 19.3 24.8 114.7 342 205 174 90.5
72 UXLG072057A2445A11 35.3 20.5 26 114.7 342 205 174 91.6
78 UXLG078062A3645A11 45.4 22 27.5 170.5 488 290 240 107.7
84 UXLG084068A3645A11 45.4 23.9 29.4 170.5 488 290 240 108.7
90 UXLG090072A3645A11 45.4 25.1 30.6 170.5 488 290 240 109.7
96 UXLG096076A3645A11 45.4 26.4 31.9 170.5 488 290 240 110.7
108 UXLG108088A4845A11 55.4 30.1 35.6 226.4 635 375 305 134.2
108 UXLG108084A4845A11 55.4 28.9 34.4 226.4 635 375 305 133.2
120 UXLG120098A4845A11 55.4 33.2 38.7 226.4 635 375 305 136.2
132 UXLG132106A4845A11 55.4 43.2 56.2 226.4 617 344 324 138.3
138 UXLG138111A4845A11 55.4 44.7 57.7 226.4 617 344 324 138.3
144 UXLG144115A4845A11 55.4 46 59 226.4 617 344 324 140.3
162 UXLG162130A6045A11 80.7 50.6 63.6 285.2 833 481 423 206
168 UXLG168131A6045A11 80.7 50.9 63.9 285.2 833 481 423 206
172 UXLG172140A7245A11 90.8 53.7 66.7 341 979 566 489 222.8
180 UXLG180144A7245A11 90.8 55 68 341 979 566 489 223.7
192 UXLG192152A7245A11 90.8 57.4 70.4 341 979 566 489 225.8
198 UXLG198160A8445A11 101 59.9 72.9 396.9 1105 634 564 243.3
204 UXLG204165A8445A11 101 61.5 74.5 396.9 1105 634 564 244.3
216 UXLG216174A8445A11 101 64.3 77.3 396.9 1105 634 564 246.4
228 UXLG228180A8445A11 101 66.1 79.1 396.9 1105 634 564 247.4
240 UXLG240190A9645A11 111 77.2 98.2 452.7 1148 679 556 286.9
258 UXLG258209A9645A11 111 83.1 104 452.7 1148 679 556 290.9
264 UXLG264212A9645A11 111 84 105 452.7 1148 679 556 292
276 UXLG276220A9645A11 111 86.5 108 452.7 1148 679 556 293
288 UXLG288230A9645A11 111 89.6 111 452.7 1148 679 556 296
9
UltraSIL™ Polymer-Housed VariSTAR™ UHAF and UXLG High-Strength Hollow Core Station-Class Surge Arresters
InstallatIon and MaIntenance InstructIons   MN235026EN   August 2019
Table 2 . Dimensions, Clearance Requirements and Weights of UXLG High-Strength Hollow Core

to-Phase
Cearance
(inches)
Creepage
Distance
(inches)
1.2/50
Impulse
(kV, crest)
60Hz, dry
60 seconds
(kV, rms)
60Hz, wet
10 seconds
(kV, rms) Weight(lbs)
312 UXLG312245AC045A11 146 101 128 567.4 1447 860 713 380.4
330 UXLG330267AD245A11 156 108 135 623.2 1594 945 778 400.9
336 UXLG336272AD245A11 156 109 137 623.2 1594 945 778 401.9
360 UXLG360289AE445A11 166 114 142 679.1 1741 1030 843 421.6
378 UXLG378306AE445A11 166 120 147 679.1 1741 1030 843 425.6
396 UXLG396318AE445A11 166 123 151 679.1 1741 1030 843 428.7
* Phase-to-Ground clearances are expressed as minimum arrester centerline-to-ground distances. Phase-to-Phase clearances are expressed as minimum
arrester centerline-to-centerline distances. Phase-to-Phase and Phase-to-Ground clearances are based upon arrester protective characteristics and should be
adjusted accordingly to meet local clearance requirements for energized equipment.
Notes